RESOLUTION20
ADOPT LOCAL LAW NO. 04-2020
Motion by Councilman, seconded by Councilman, the following resolution was
ADOPTED: Ayes
Nays
Resolved to adopt Local Law No. 04-2020 as follows:
TOWN OF PENDLETON LOCAL LAW NO. 04 OF THE YEAR, 2020
A LOCAL LAW ENTITLED: REPEAL LOCAL LAW NO. 02-2007
The sole purpose of Local Law No. 04-2020 is to provide Local Law Authority to repeal Local
Law No. 02-2007: Stormwater Management, in its entirety.
RESOLUTION20
REPEAL LOCAL LAW NO. 02-2007
Motion by Councilman, seconded by Councilman, the following resolution was
ADOPTED: Ayes
Nays
Resolved to repeal Local Law No. 02-2007: Stormwater Management, in its entirety under
authority of Local Law No. 04-2020.